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Title "BOOK DRIVE CAMPAIGN" 

Date of Event(s) 09/11/2021-20/11/2021 

Department/ Association LIBRARY cOMMITTEE 

Venue LIBRARY KNOWLEDGE CENTRE 

Number of Participants ALL 

Target Audience UG & PG ALUMNI,STUDENTS & 

FACULTY MEMBERS 

OBJECTIVE: 

.Many people have children's books that their family has outgrown or no longer needs. 

Book drives make it easy for people to donate gently used books to a good cause. 

Gathering Books invite you to join us spread the spirit of reading different books. 

Re-purposing old books for reusing it. 

INTRODUCTION: 

To be able to read, is one of the most underrated privileges in the world. With the aim of inculcating a 

love for reading, in the minds of young children, the Library of SFS College organised a Book Donation 

Drive. Donate-a-Book is an initiative taken to help bridge the gap between those who want to 

help students read and those who need books. Together we will build a Reading India by making 

Starybooks accessible to all and spread the joy of reading. 
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heant. At Donate-a-Book we conneet those who need children's books across India, with those 

who can help get these books to them. 

STRATEGY USED TO PROCEED THE BOOK DRIVE CAMPAIGN: 

Step 1: Get inspired 

Cireular and announcements was ben made the Librarian and the Principal regarding the book 

donation drive finally the librarian has reported the status of how many books are collected by 

cach class and by each faculty. It was also declared that the person with highest donated books 

will be given a special prize by the college management at the end of the book drive. 

Step 2: Get Organized 

We have invited additionally even the alumni students to help and carry out your book drive. 

The main agenda is to make the people to get involved and make a difference, to get more 

books donated. 

Step 3: Choose a Time 

Book drive was held from 9t November,2021 to 20th November,2021. By I" of December,2021 
the special gift was issued by the Principal and made the book drive campaign ended 

successfuly. 

Step 4: Choose a Collection Site 

Library staff members was allotted to go around the classes who was responsible for checking 
the classrooms to get regular collection of books during the book drive. But some have directly 
also visited the library and deposited the books in the library reception desk itself. 

Step 5: Wrap up 

The Principal with all the book donors has celebrated the successful book drive campaign. Reported the 
results, and took photos with the final highest book donor. Thanked the team and all the donors. 
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CIRCULAR-02 

"BOOK DRIVE CAMPAIGN" - Get involved.. make a difference 

The Knowledge Centre at St Francis de Sales College, invites you to 

participate in "BOOK DRIVE CAMPAIGN" an initiative from the Library 

Committee. The theme of the event is "Get involved ... make a difference". We 

request all the Faculty Members and Students to "Donate Books and to Support 

the Knowledge Campaign'". 

Towards this, all the Faculty Members and Students are encouraged to bring 

books from your homes. Alumni also are invited to donate books to the Library. 

Individual Students and Faculty, as well as the Class, which donates the highest 

number of books will be given special prizes. 

Date of submission: Nov 09-20, 2021 

Thank you 

PPinaAL 
St. Francis de S�les College 

Electronics Chty Post, Bangalore-560 100. 
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DoNATED Books 
ROOM NOo 
101 
102 

CLASS BOOKS 
BCOM. A 
BCOM. B 

BCOM. C 

9 

33 103 
20 

104 BCOM. D 37 
109 I BA HEPP 

202 V BCOM. B 102 
203 V BCOM. C 

10 
204 V BCOM. D 

V BCOM. F 

BCA 

7 
206 

19 
301 

16 
302 Il BCA 

15 
304 Il BCA 
304 II BCOM A 

305 1 BCOM B 
Il BCOM C 306 

9 
307 

5 
403 I BBA. A 

T BBA. B 
I SEM BBA B' 

V BSC (PCM) 

15 
405 
405 

411 

10 

412 III SEM BSC PCM 

FACULTY UG 

01 
02 

NAMES 
Mrs. LATHIKA CHANDRAN 

Dr.REGIMOL JOSE 
MADHUsUDHAN 
Dr. SHANTHARAJU 
Dr. PRAKASH 
MAYA MATHEW 

NAGARATHNA 
SATISHWARI 
KAVYASHREE 
JESEENTHA MATHEW 
DRUVAKUMAR.KS 
JOHNSON PEREIRA 
LAVIN A BHAWNANI 
MAMATHA.K 
CHITHRA. NK 
VANITHA.T 
MADEVA 
INDRA KUMARI.V 
DHANUJAKSHI.A 
SANDHYAKUMARI 
VEENA 

KITTAPPA.R 

KUMARA. C 
REVA PRASAD 

BOOKS 
18 

03 

04 19 
05 44 
06 

07 

08 
09 

10 
11 85 

12 7 

10 

14 
15 
16 

17 

12 

18 

1 
20 

15 
10 

21 
22 

10 23 
24 



25 MANGAYARAKARASI.N 

26 
27 

MARIYA PRIYA.P 

GEETHA PS 

28 DEVICHANDRIKA.S 
29 ROSHINI ANNE 

30 RASHMI.N 
31 JENNIFER SUJITHA.G 5 
32 ANNIE CHRISTILA.S 5 

33 ROSALINE JAYANTII 3 

34 MAMATHA 
S. DHEENADHAYALINI 

34 

35 7 
36 ARUNA MARY 
37 ANTHONYAMMA 
39 RAMANDEEP KAUR 
40 GINCY CHARLES 

41 RAKSHITHA 
42 
43 

ASHWINI 
PRIYA 
MARUTHI 
DR.NEBULA 

BENET RAJADURAI 
KARIBASAVANA GOWDA 
ARCHANA 
NAYANA 
PANDI KANI 
SAMPATHA KUMAR & NCC STUDENTS 39 

44 

45 

46 

47 21 
48 8 

49 

S0 
51 

ROOM NNO 

410 
|410 

306 

CLASS 
I BSC. B 
IBSC. A (MEC 
Il BCOMC 
II BSC (MEC) 

21BAVOOS 

BOOKS 
37 

306 

407 

306 I SEM BCOM 'C 

FACULTY 

MR.DRUVAKUMAR- UG COMMERCE 85 BOOKS 

CLASS 

202-V BCOM B - 102 BOOKS 



THE OUTCOME OF THE ACTIVITY 

We are in the midst of the Digital Era and with that comes a reduction in our need for books. 

With many pcople preferring to read online, listen to Audiobooks or use devices like the Amazon 

Kindle, there is an abundanee of books collecting dust on our shelves. 

Therefore, this is one of the main activily conducted to get rid of throwing old books. 

ATTACHMENTS 

t 

FACULTY WITH HIGHEST B00K DONATION- PROF.DRUVA KUMAR S, HAS DONATED 85 BOOKS 



V SEM BCOM B- CLASs STUDENTS DONATED HIGHEST BOOKS-CLASS CO 
ORDINATOR PROF.SANDHYA IS RECEIVING THE GIFT 

HOTUN 
M pu CAMERA 

PRINCIPAL 
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