# FRANCIS DE SALES COLLEGE

Permanently Affiliated to Bangalore University | AICTE Approved Electronic City, Bengaluru - 100

nd by NAAC with 'B++' Grade || Recognised under section 2(f) & 12(b) of the UGC Act || An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified in A FRANSALIAN INSTITUTE OF HIGHER LEARNING

# BOOK DRIVE CAMPAIGN REPORT

"BOOK DRIVE CAMPAIGN" Title :

09/11/2021-20/11/2021 Date of Event(s) :

LIBRARY COMMITTEE Department / Association

LIBRARY KNOWLEDGE CENTRE Venue :

**Number of Participants** ALL

UG & PG ALUMNI, STUDENTS & **Target Audience** :

**FACULTY MEMBERS** 

#### **OBJECTIVE:**

- Many people have children's books that their family has outgrown or no longer needs. Book drives make it easy for people to donate gently used books to a good cause.
- Gathering Books invite you to join us spread the spirit of reading different books.
- Re-purposing old books for reusing it.

#### INTRODUCTION:

To be able to read, is one of the most underrated privileges in the world. With the aim of inculcating a love for reading, in the minds of young children, the Library of SFS College organised a Book Donation Drive. Donate-a-Book is an initiative taken to help bridge the gap between those who want to help students read and those who need books. Together we will build a Reading India by making Storybooks accessible to all and spread the joy of reading.

he aim of the campaign is to see more students read, and that is why every the campaign is to see more students read, and that is why every the campaign is to see more students read, and that is why every the campaign is to see more students read, and that is why every the campaign is to see more students read, and that is why every the campaign is to see more students read, and that is why every the campaign is to see more students read, and that is why every the campaign is to see more students read, and that is why every the campaign is to see more students read, and that is why every the campaign is to see more students read, and that is why every the campaign is to see more students read, and that is why every the campaign is to see more students.

Facilities atterm goes towards the books, and ensuring they reach the charter whom he called

St. Francis de Sales College

Bengaluru - 560100

Electronics City P.O., Bengaluru - 560 100

Tel.: 080-27836065 / 27834611, Fax: 080-27832299, Email: principal@sfscollege.in www.sfscollege.in



meant. At Donate-a-Book we connect those who need children's books across India, with those who can help get these books to them.

## STRATEGY USED TO PROCEED THE BOOK DRIVE CAMPAIGN:

#### Step 1: Get inspired

Circular and announcements was been made the Librarian and the Principal regarding the book donation drive, finally the librarian has reported the status of how many books are collected by each class and by each faculty. It was also declared that the person with highest donated books will be given a special prize by the college management at the end of the book drive.

#### Step 2: Get Organized

We have invited additionally even the alumni students to help and carry out your book drive. The main agenda is to make the people to get involved and make a difference, to get more books donated.

#### Step 3: Choose a Time

Book drive was held from 9th November,2021 to 20th November,2021. By 1st of December,2021 the special gift was issued by the Principal and made the book drive campaign ended successfully.

#### Step 4: Choose a Collection Site

Library staff members was allotted to go around the classes who was responsible for checking the classrooms to get regular collection of books during the book drive. But some have directly also visited the library and deposited the books in the library reception desk itself.

#### Step 5: Wrap up

The Principal with all the book donors has celebrated the successful book drive campaign. Reported the results, and took photos with the final highest book donor. Thanked the team and all the donors.



REF: SFSDC-HCC-02-2021-22

08.11.2021

### CIRCULAR - 02

"BOOK DRIVE CAMPAIGN" - Get involved ... make a difference

The Knowledge Centre at St Francis de Sales College, invites you to participate in "BOOK DRIVE CAMPAIGN" – an initiative from the Library Committee. The theme of the event is "Get involved ... make a difference". We request all the Faculty Members and Students to "Donate Books and to Support the Knowledge Campaign".

Towards this, all the Faculty Members and Students are encouraged to bring books from your homes. Alumni also are invited to donate books to the Library. Individual Students and Faculty, as well as the Class, which donates the highest number of books will be given special prizes.

Date of submission: Nov 09-20, 2021

Thank you

St. Francis de Sales College Electronics City Post, Bangalore - 560 100.



KNOWLEDGE CENTRE, SFS COLLEGE ORGANIZES

BOOK DRIVE CAMPAIGN - GET INVOLVED ... MAKE DIFFERENCE

Date: November 9-20, 2021, Drop off the books - SFS Library

Contact: Library@sfscotlege.in

# DONATED BOOKS

ROOM NO	CLASS	
101	I BCOM. A	BOOKS
102	I BCOM. B	9
103	I BCOM. C	33
104	I BCOM. D	20
109		37
202	I BA HEP	4
203	V BCOM. B	102
204	V BCOM. C	10
206	V BCOM. D	7
301	V BCOM. F	19
	IBCA	16
302	II BCA	15
304	III BCA	5
304	II BCOM A	5
305	II BCOM B	5
306	II BCOM C	9
307		5
403	I BBA. A	15
405	IBBA. B	10
405	'III SEM BBA B'	6
411	V BSC ( PCM)	1
412	III SEM BSC PCM	2
	SELVI GSET CIVI	
FACULTY UG	NAMES	BOOKS
FACULTY UG	NAMES Mrs. LATHIKA CHANDRAN	18
FACULTY UG	NAMES  Mrs. LATHIKA CHANDRAN  Dr.REGIMOL JOSE	18 2
FACULTY UG 01 02 03	NAMES  Mrs. LATHIKA CHANDRAN  Dr.REGIMOL JOSE  MADHUSUDHAN	18 2 1
FACULTY UG 01 02	NAMES  Mrs. LATHIKA CHANDRAN  Dr.REGIMOL JOSE  MADHUSUDHAN  Dr. SHANTHARAJU	18 2 1 19
FACULTY UG 01 02 03 04	MAMES  Mrs. LATHIKA CHANDRAN  Dr.REGIMOL JOSE  MADHUSUDHAN  Dr. SHANTHARAJU  Dr. PRAKASH	18 2 1 19 44
FACULTY UG 01 02 03 04 05	NAMES  Mrs. LATHIKA CHANDRAN  Dr.REGIMOL JOSE  MADHUSUDHAN  Dr. SHANTHARAJU  Dr. PRAKASH  MAYA MATHEW	18 2 1 19 44 5
FACULTY UG 01 02 03 04 05	NAMES  Mrs. LATHIKA CHANDRAN  Dr.REGIMOL JOSE  MADHUSUDHAN  Dr. SHANTHARAJU  Dr. PRAKASH  MAYA MATHEW  NAGARATHNA	18 2 1 19 44 5
FACULTY UG 01 02 03 04 05 06	NAMES  Mrs. LATHIKA CHANDRAN  Dr.REGIMOL JOSE  MADHUSUDHAN  Dr. SHANTHARAJU  Dr. PRAKASH  MAYA MATHEW	18 2 1 19 44 5 1 5
FACULTY UG 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08	NAMES  Mrs. LATHIKA CHANDRAN  Dr.REGIMOL JOSE  MADHUSUDHAN  Dr. SHANTHARAJU  Dr. PRAKASH  MAYA MATHEW  NAGARATHNA  SATISHWARI  KAVYASHREE	18 2 1 19 44 5 1 5 3
FACULTY UG 01 02 03 04 05 06 07	NAMES  Mrs. LATHIKA CHANDRAN  Dr.REGIMOL JOSE  MADHUSUDHAN  Dr. SHANTHARAJU  Dr. PRAKASH  MAYA MATHEW  NAGARATHNA  SATISHWARI	18 2 1 19 44 5 1 5 3
FACULTY UG 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10	NAMES  Mrs. LATHIKA CHANDRAN  Dr.REGIMOL JOSE  MADHUSUDHAN  Dr. SHANTHARAJU  Dr. PRAKASH  MAYA MATHEW  NAGARATHNA  SATISHWARI  KAVYASHREE  JESEENTHA MATHEW	18 2 1 19 44 5 1 5 3
FACULTY UG 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09	NAMES  Mrs. LATHIKA CHANDRAN  Dr.REGIMOL JOSE  MADHUSUDHAN  Dr. SHANTHARAJU  Dr. PRAKASH  MAYA MATHEW  NAGARATHNA  SATISHWARI  KAVYASHREE  JESEENTHA MATHEW  DRUVAKUMAR.KS	18 2 1 19 44 5 1 5 3 1 85
FACULTY UG 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11	NAMES  Mrs. LATHIKA CHANDRAN  Dr.REGIMOL JOSE  MADHUSUDHAN  Dr. SHANTHARAJU  Dr. PRAKASH  MAYA MATHEW  NAGARATHNA  SATISHWARI  KAVYASHREE  JESEENTHA MATHEW  DRUVAKUMAR.KS  JOHNSON PEREIRA	18 2 1 19 44 5 1 5 3 1 85 7
FACULTY UG 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13	NAMES  Mrs. LATHIKA CHANDRAN  Dr.REGIMOL JOSE  MADHUSUDHAN  Dr. SHANTHARAJU  Dr. PRAKASH  MAYA MATHEW  NAGARATHNA  SATISHWARI  KAVYASHREE  JESEENTHA MATHEW  DRUVAKUMAR.KS  JOHNSON PEREIRA  LAVIN A BHAWNANI	18 2 1 19 44 5 1 5 3 1 85 7 10
FACULTY UG 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14	NAMES  Mrs. LATHIKA CHANDRAN  Dr. REGIMOL JOSE  MADHUSUDHAN  Dr. SHANTHARAJU  Dr. PRAKASH  MAYA MATHEW  NAGARATHNA  SATISHWARI  KAVYASHREE  JESEENTHA MATHEW  DRUVAKUMAR.KS  JOHNSON PEREIRA  LAVIN A BHAWNANI  MAMATHA.K	18 2 1 19 44 5 1 5 3 1 85 7 10 2
FACULTY UG 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14	NAMES  Mrs. LATHIKA CHANDRAN  Dr.REGIMOL JOSE  MADHUSUDHAN  Dr. SHANTHARAJU  Dr. PRAKASH  MAYA MATHEW  NAGARATHNA  SATISHWARI  KAVYASHREE  JESEENTHA MATHEW  DRUVAKUMAR.KS  JOHNSON PEREIRA  LAVIN A BHAWNANI  MAMATHA.K  CHITHRA. NK	18 2 1 19 44 5 1 5 3 1 85 7 10 2 12
FACULTY UG 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15	NAMES  Mrs. LATHIKA CHANDRAN  Dr.REGIMOL JOSE  MADHUSUDHAN  Dr. SHANTHARAJU  Dr. PRAKASH  MAYA MATHEW  NAGARATHNA  SATISHWARI  KAVYASHREE  JESEENTHA MATHEW  DRUVAKUMAR.KS  JOHNSON PEREIRA  LAVIN A BHAWNANI  MAMATHA.K  CHITHRA. NK	18 2 1 19 44 5 1 5 3 1 85 7 10 2 12 4
FACULTY UG 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12	NAMES  Mrs. LATHIKA CHANDRAN  Dr.REGIMOL JOSE  MADHUSUDHAN  Dr. SHANTHARAJU  Dr. PRAKASH  MAYA MATHEW  NAGARATHNA  SATISHWARI  KAVYASHREE  JESEENTHA MATHEW  DRUVAKUMAR.KS  JOHNSON PEREIRA  LAVIN A BHAWNANI  MAMATHA.K  CHITHRA. NK  VANITHA .T  MADEVA	18 2 1 19 44 5 1 5 3 1 85 7 10 2 12 4 9
FACULTY UG 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	NAMES  Mrs. LATHIKA CHANDRAN  Dr. REGIMOL JOSE  MADHUSUDHAN  Dr. SHANTHARAJU  Dr. PRAKASH  MAYA MATHEW  NAGARATHNA  SATISHWARI  KAVYASHREE  JESEENTHA MATHEW  DRUVAKUMAR.KS  JOHNSON PEREIRA  LAVIN A BHAWNANI  MAMATHA.K  CHITHRA. NK  VANITHA.T  MADEVA  INDRA KUMARI.V	18 2 1 19 44 5 1 5 3 1 85 7 10 2 12 4 9 5
FACULTY UG 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18	NAMES  Mrs. LATHIKA CHANDRAN  Dr.REGIMOL JOSE  MADHUSUDHAN  Dr. SHANTHARAJU  Dr. PRAKASH  MAYA MATHEW  NAGARATHNA  SATISHWARI  KAVYASHREE  JESEENTHA MATHEW  DRUVAKUMAR.KS  JOHNSON PEREIRA  LAVIN A BHAWNANI  MAMATHA.K  CHITHRA. NK  VANITHA .T  MADEVA  INDRA KUMARI.V  DHANUJAKSHI.A	18 2 1 19 44 5 1 5 3 1 85 7 10 2 12 4 9 5
FACULTY UG 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20	NAMES  Mrs. LATHIKA CHANDRAN  Dr.REGIMOL JOSE  MADHUSUDHAN  Dr. SHANTHARAJU  Dr. PRAKASH  MAYA MATHEW  NAGARATHNA  SATISHWARI  KAVYASHREE  JESEENTHA MATHEW  DRUVAKUMAR.KS  JOHNSON PEREIRA  LAVIN A BHAWNANI  MAMATHA.K  CHITHRA. NK  VANITHA .T  MADEVA  INDRA KUMARI.V  DHANUJAKSHI.A  SANDHYAKUMARI	18 2 1 19 44 5 1 5 3 1 85 7 10 2 12 4 9 5 2 1
FACULTY UG 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21	NAMES  Mrs. LATHIKA CHANDRAN  Dr.REGIMOL JOSE  MADHUSUDHAN  Dr. SHANTHARAJU  Dr. PRAKASH  MAYA MATHEW  NAGARATHNA  SATISHWARI  KAVYASHREE  JESEENTHA MATHEW  DRUVAKUMAR.KS  JOHNSON PEREIRA  LAVIN A BHAWNANI  MAMATHA.K  CHITHRA. NK  VANITHA .T  MADEVA  INDRA KUMARI.V  DHANUJAKSHI.A  SANDHYAKUMARI  VEENA	18 2 1 19 44 5 1 5 3 1 85 7 10 2 12 4 9 5 2 1 15

25	MANGAYARAKARASI.N	5
26	MARIYA PRIYA.P	5
27	GEETHA PS	4
28	DEVICHANDRIKA.S	2
29	ROSHINI ANNE	3
30	RASHMI.N	5
31	JENNIFER SUJITHA.G	5
32	ANNIE CHRISTILA.S	5
33	ROSALINE JAYANTHI	3
34	MAMATHA	34
35	S. DHEENADHAYALINI	7
36	ARUNA MARY	6
37	ANTHONYAMMA	6
39	RAMANDEEP KAUR	5
40	GINCY CHARLES	1
41	RAKSHITHA	2
42	ASHWINI	5
43	PRIYA	1
44	MARUTHI	1
45	DR.NEBULA	1
46	BENET RAJADURAI	6
47	KARIBASAVANA GOWDA	21
48	ARCHANA	8
49	NAYANA	7
50	PANDI KANI	1
51	SAMPATHA KUMAR & NCC STUDENTS	39

CLASS	воокя
I BSC. B	37
I BSC. A (MEC	6
III BCOM C	2
II BSC (MEC)	5
21BAV005	2
III SEM BCOM 'C	9
	I BSC. B I BSC. A (MEC III BCOM C II BSC (MEC) 21BAV005

**FACULTY** 

MR.DRUVAKUMAR – UG COMMERCE - 85 BOOKS

CLASS

202 - V BCOM B

- 102 BOOKS

## THE OUTCOME OF THE ACTIVITY

We are in the midst of the Digital Era and with that comes a reduction in our need for books. With many people preferring to read online, listen to Audiobooks or use devices like the Amazon Kindle, there is an abundance of books collecting dust on our shelves.

Therefore, this is one of the main activity conducted to get rid of throwing old books.

#### **ATTACHMENTS**



FACULTY WITH HIGHEST BOOK DONATION- PROF.DRUVA KUMAR S , HAS DONATED  $\,85$  BOOKS



V SEM BCOM B- CLASS STUDENTS DONATED HIGHEST BOOKS-CLASS COORDINATOR PROF. SANDHYA IS RECEIVING THE GIFT



PRINCIPAL
St. Francis de Sales College
Electronics City Post, Bangalore - 560 100.